
Regd. No. NE 907

, !j

Gazette
EXTR!\ ORDINARY

Published by Authoritv
Vol. XXI Aizawl Monday 20. 4. 1992 Chaitra 31, S.E. 1914 Issue No. 58

NOTIFICATION
<,

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT

(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM: NAGALAND: MEGHALAYA: MANIPUR:
TRIPURA: MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

FOR THE MIZORAM BENCH AT AIZAWL
LIST OF HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR, 1992.

NOTIFICATION

NO. HC. XI-13/9Ij2659jRc, Dated Guwahati the 4th February, 1992.

-----------
New Year's DlY 1st January Wednesday I day
Republic Day 26th January Sunday 1 day
State Inauguration Day 20th February Thursday I day
Cbapchar Kut 22nd February Saturday I day
Dol-J"tra (Holi) 18th March Wednesday

& & 2 days
19th March Thursday

Id-Ul-Fitre 5th April Sunday 1 day
Bohag Bihu 13th April Monday

3 daysincluding Mahabir to to
Jayanti (15th April) 15th April Wednesday

Good Friday 17th April Friday I day
Easter Monday 20th April Monday 1 day
Buddha Purnirna 16th May Saturday 1 day
Id-Ul>-Zuha 12th June Friday I day
Muharram 11th July Saturday 1 day
Independence Day 15th August Saturday 1 day
Janmastami 21st August Friday 1 day
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LONG VACATION:

2

-------------.---------

Including Mahalaya 26th September
(26th Sept.), Gandhi
Jayanti (2nd Oct.). to
Durga Puja (3rd Oct. to 6th Oct.)
Dewali (25th October.) 25th Octo her
Christmas Holidays 14th December
(24th & 25th December to

Jist December

Saturday

to

Sunday
Monday

to
Thursday

30 days

18 days

..
1. Each employee is permitted to avail himself of anyone day during the year

to be chosen by him out of the Restricted Holidays as follows :

FESTIVAL

a) Fateha-I-Duaz-Daham
b) Guru Nanak's Birth Day

DATB

10th September
10th November

DAY

Thursday
Tuesday

2. If any of the Holidays or Restricted Holidays for festivals notified above
does not fallon the day notified, necessary modification changing the date
will be issued in due course.
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